2021 2020 2021 2020 2020
JULY-SEP. JULY-SEP JAN.-SEP. JAN.-SEP. JAN.-DEC.

Shareholders’ equity at beginning of period 1,508,118 193,418 743,499 169,436 169,436

Comprehensive income
Profit/loss -62,605 -32,876 -199,684 -104,853 -76,333

Comprehensive other income - - - - -

Total comprehensive income -62,605 -32,876 -199,684 -104,853 -76,333
Total, excluding transactions with equity holders of the
Company 1,445,513 160,542 543,815 64,583 93,103

Transactions with equity holders of the Company
Employee options program -18 96 886 -166 -41

Directed share issues and rights issue 493,162 589,383 589,383

Directed share issue 900,794 61,054

Shareholders’ equity at end of period 1,445,495 653,800 1,445,495 653,800 743,499

The share capital as of September 30, 2021 consists of 58,471,096 shares and the share’s ratio value was 0.20. The directed new share issue carried

out in March 2021 raised approximately SEK 961.6 million before issue expenses and approximately SEK 900.8 million after issue expenses.

BIOINVENT INTERNATIONAL AB (PUBL) – INTERIM REPORT JANUARY 1 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 PAGE 18

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Consolidated statement of cash flows in brief for the Group (SEK
thousand)

2021 2020 2021 2020 2020
JULY-SEP. JULY-SEP JAN.-SEP. JAN.-SEP. JAN.-DEC.

Operating activities
Operating profit/loss -62,430 -32,813 -199,503 -104,882 -75,474

Depreciation 3,881 3,073 10,927 8,896 12,004

Adjustment for other non-cash items -18 96 886 -166 -41

Interest received and paid -18 -16 -154 -202 -307

Cash flow from operating activities before changes in
working capital -58,585 -29,660 -187,844 -96,354 -63,818

Changes in working capital 1,090 -1,695 17,739 4,532 1,196

Cash flow from operating activities -57,495 -31,355 -170,105 -91,822 -62,622

Investment activities
Acquisition of tangible fixed assets -5,473 -1,696 -10,294 -5,085 -6,700

Acquisition of long-term securities -188,802 - -188,802 - -

Cash flow from investment activities -194,275 -1,696 -199,096 -5,085 -6,700

Cash flow from operating activities and  investment activities -251,770 -33,051 -369,201 -96,907 -69,322

Financing activities
Directed share issues and rights issue   494,326   589,383 589,383

Directed share issue 900,794 61,054

Amortization of lease liability -1,375 -1,461 -4,347 -4,353 -5,820

Cash flow from financing activities -1,375 492,865 896,447 585,030 644,617

Change in liquid funds -253,145 459,814 527,246 488,123 575,295
Opening liquid funds 1,509,661 182,284 729,270 153,975 153,975

Liquid funds at end of period 1,256,516 642,098 1,256,516 642,098 729,270

Liquid funds, specification:
Current investments 6,000 - 6,000 - -

Cash and bank 1,250,516 642,098 1,250,516 642,098 729,270

1,256,516 642,098 1,256,516 642,098 729,270

Key financial ratios for the Group

2021 2020 2020
SEP. 30 SEP. 30 DEC. 31

Shareholders’ equity per share at end of period, SEK 24.72 17.12 18.88

Number of shares at end of period (thousand) 58,471 38,200 39,376

Equity/assets ratio, % 95.1 92.9 92.6

Number of employees at end of period 85 73 72

Shareholders’ equity per share and number of shares at end of period has been adjusted as if the reverse split in 2020 had been completed January

1, 2020.

BIOINVENT INTERNATIONAL AB (PUBL) – INTERIM REPORT JANUARY 1 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 PAGE 19

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Consolidated income statement in brief for the Parent Company